accumulated losses as at 1 July 2022. Total reduction to net assets as at 31 December 2023 was £8,225,000.

• SPV accounting. Net impact to continuing operations is a reduction in revenue of £205,000, increase in administrative expenses of £690,000
and increase in finance costs of £403,000, increasing loss before tax by £1,298,000 in the prior period comparative, in addition to a further
£404,000 of brought forward accumulated losses as at 1 July 2022. Total reduction to net assets as at 31 December 2023 was £1,702,000.

• Other adjustments. Net impact to continuing operations increasing cost of sales by £200,000 and administrative expenses by £2,350,000
(of which £250,000 are classified as Adjusting items), increasing loss before tax by £2,550,000 for the prior period comparative. Total
reduction to net assets as at 31 December 2023 was £2,550,000.

During the current year the cumulative impact of restatements to the prior period comparatives are as follows:

Consolidated statement of comprehensive Income

Previously
reported Restatements

After
restatement

18 months to
31 December

2023
£’000

Contract
Accounting

£’000

SPV
Accounting

£’000
Other
£’000

18 months to
31 December

2023
£’000

Continuing operations
Revenue from contracts with customers 26,316 (4,079) (205) — 22,032
Cost of sales (16,892) (2,146) — (200) (19,238)
Administrative expenses (12,752) — (690) (2,350) (15,792)

Operating profit (4,323) (6,225) (895) (2,550) 13,993

Interest expense (1,947) — (403) — (2,350)

Loss for the year from continuing and discontinued operations (2,521) (6,225) (1,298) (2,550) (12,594)

The table above only presents the financial statement line items impacted by the restatement.

eEnergy Group plc
Annual Report & Accounts 202458

Financial statements

Notes to the financial statements continued
For the period ended 31 December 2024

3 Restatement of prior periods continued
During the current year the cumulative impact of restatements to the prior period comparatives are as follows:

Consolidated statement of financial position

Previously
reported Restatements

After
restatement

18 months to
31 December

 2023
£’000

Contract
Accounting

£’000

SPV
Accounting

£’000
Other
£’000

18 months to
31 December

2023
£’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Financial assets — — 8,286 — 8,286

Deferred tax asset 1,138 — — — 1,138

CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 14,418 (6,475) (3,596) (1,925) 2,422

Financial assets — — 1,621 — 1,621

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Financial liability — — (10,405) — (10,405)

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables (15,203) (1,119) 2,407 (625) (14,540)

Provisions — (631) (15) — (646)

NET ASSETS 23,802 (8,225) (1,702) (2,550) 11,325

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF THE PARENT
Accumulated losses (8,583) (8,225) (1,702) (2,550) (21,060)

TOTAL EQUITY 23,802 (8,225) (1,702) (2,550) 11,325

The table above only presents the financial statement line items impacted by the restatement.

Consolidated statement of financial position

Previously
reported Restatements

After
restatement

12 months to
30 June

2022
£’000

Contract
Accounting

£’000

SPV
Accounting

£’000
Other
£’000

12 months to
30 June

2022
£’000

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Financial assets — — 6,163 — 6,163

CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 16,022 (2,000) (116) — 13,906

Financial assets 21 — 1,069 — 1,090

Cash and cash equivalents 1,802 — 740 — 2,542

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Financial liability — — (8,210) — (8,210)

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables (16,802) — (50) — (16,852)

NET ASSETS 22,548 (2,000) (404) — 20,144

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF THE PARENT
Accumulated losses (5,985) (2,000) (404) — (8,389)

TOTAL EQUITY 22,548 (2,000) (404) — 20,144

The table above only presents the financial statement line items impacted by the restatement.

eEnergy Group plc
Annual Report & Accounts 2024 59

Financial statem
ents

3 Restatement of prior periods continued
The individual restatements are detailed as follows:

Contract accounting
Following a review of the contract accounting for the construction and installation of projects within the Energy Services Division,
management reassessed their view as to how revenue should be recognised and the correct recognition for accrued and deferred income
based on the percentage completion of project performance obligations and associated billing schedules. Contract accounting has been